t_KTPA
1/24/2021 15:06
1/24/2021 17:29
1/24/2021 17:32
1/24/2021 17:33
1/24/2021 17:42
1/24/2021 17:46
1/24/2021 17:49
1/24/2021 17:50
1/24/2021 17:52
1/24/2021 17:58
1/24/2021 18:04
1/24/2021 18:06
1/24/2021 18:10

callsign
NKS280
DAL2378
RPA4909
SWA771
DAL2240
SWA3338
AAL2419
EDV5018
JBU474
SWA6002
FFT826
SWA6007
DAL1416

ac_type
A320
A321
E75L
B738
B738
B738
A321
CRJ9
A320
B737
A20N
B737
A321

registration
N931NK
N384DN
N414YX
N8639B
N399DA
N8537Z
N194UW
N909XJ
N805JB
N440LV
N358FR
N280WN
N343DN

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion

L S S S N S S S

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
Pilot request
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable
Runway unavailable



